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DE-172 
AIOR~EY OR PA'HY WITHOUT ATTORt.EY (NIPflfl, ffllle Otw"numbo,-, and atkJn,ss) TELEPHONE ANJ FAX NOS. 

FOR COURT USE ONLY 
NIPL LLC/ COLLECTIONS DEPT 
PO BOX 1015 
1980 BUSINESS 65 
HOLLISTER MO 65673 
email:niplcollections@outlook.com FILED 

Su~rtor Court of Callfomla 
ATTORNEY FOR (Na/"(tq} unty of Los Angele& 

--· 
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF 

SEP 18 2023 STR!:ET ADDRFSS 111 N. HILL ST 
"4AIUNG ACCiRESS 

cIrv >so ,,.cOOf LOS ANGELES CA 90012 David W. Sla)'tOCl, Ex8QJttie ~ rA CW! 
BRMCH ..... , STANLEY MOSK 

By: Y. T. LIN, Deputy 
ESTATE OF (Name): 
LISA MARIE PRESLEY/ THE PROMENADE TRUST 

OECEOEN" 
CASl::: NUMl:lER 

CREDITOR'S CLAIM 23STPB00893 

'v'ou must file U11s claim with the court clerk at the court address above before the LA I ER of (a) four months atter the date letters 
authority to act for the estate) were first issued to the personal representative. or (b) sixty days after the date the Notice of 
~dministration was given to the creditor, if notice was given as provided in Probate Code section 9051. You must also mail or deliver a 
~PY of this claim to the personal representative and his or her attorney. A proof of service is on the reverse. 
WARNING: Your claim will in most instances be inval:d if you do not properly complete this form. file it on time with the court. and mail 
pr deliver a copy to the personal representative and his or her attorney. . 
1. Total amount of the claim. $ 3.800.000.00 / __ J _ _ I 
2. Claimant(name)I\J:1::-p\.... I-LL j\fOJ,.'.:><;,OJ\S.{ i,.NJ~ 5 £, 

a. D an individual J 
b. D an individual or ent:ty doing business under the fictitious name of (specify}: 

c. 0 a partnership. The person signing has authonty to sign on behatt of the partnership. 
d. D a corporation. The person signing has authonty to sign on behalf of the corporation. 
e. D other (specify): 

3. Address of claimant (specify}: NIPL COLLECTIONS DEPT PO BOX 1015/1980 BUSINESS 65, HOLLISTER MO 65673 

4. Claimant is 0 the creditor D a person acting on behatt of creditor (state reason}: 
SENIOR COLLECTIONS: CAROLYN WILLIAMS REP NIPL/NAUSSANY INVESTMENTS & PRIVATE LENDING LLC 

5. D Claimant is D tho personal representative D the attorney for the personal representative. 
6. I am authorized to make this claim which is just and due or may become due. All payments on or offsets to the claim have been 

credited. Facts supporting the claim are D on reverse D attached. 
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foreg ng is true 

Date: 06-14-2023 ~- ). ' 
CAROLYN WILLIAMS SR COLLECTION OFFICER ► lJ)\u.u.}:.,J 

~~~--~) ~~~~-~~~~~=~-~--

A. 

B. 
c. 

D. 
E. 

F. 
G. 

INSTRUCTIONS TO CLAIMANT 
On the reverse, itemize the claim and show the date the service was rendered or the debt incurred. Describe the item or service in 
detail. and indicate the amount claimed for each item. Do not include debts incurred after the date of death, except funeral claims. 
If the claim is not due or contingent. or lhe amount is not yet ascertainable, slate the facts supporting the claim. 
II the claim is secured by a note or other written instrument, the original or a copy must be attached (state why original is 
unavailable.} If secured by mortgage. deed of trust, or other Oen on property that is of record. it is sufficient to describe the security 
and refer to the date or volume and page, and county where recorded. (See Prob. Cade.§ 9152.) 
Mail or take this original daim to the court derk's office for filing. If mailed, use certified mail. with return receipt requested. 
Mail or deliver a copy to the personal representative and his or her attorney. Complete the Proof of Mailing or Personal Delivery on 
tr.e reverse. 
,The personal representative or his or her attorney will notify you when your cia'm is allowed or rejected. 
·Claims against the estate by the personal representative and the attorney for the personal representative must be filed within the 
,claim period allowed in Probate Code section 9100. See the notice box above. 
·- (Continued on reverse) 

FqnnApcrovedbythe CREDITOR'S CLAIM ProoaIeCocle.§§WOOe1a,eq.915J 
Jud,c:..1 Gourd ol CaWotrlia 

oe-112 !R"". Jan..ia,v 1. 1998) (Probate) 



C:STA TI: or (Nome/: 

DateofHem 

05-16-2018 

05-16-2018 

08-10-2015 

DECEDEj c,.. .........., 

FACTS SUPPORTING THE CREDITOR'S CLAIM 
D See attachment (" space Is Insufficient) 

Item end supportinQ facts 

PromlSSOIY Note # 1388853 

Deed of Trust signed and Notarized by Borrower, was not filed do to an agreement of loan 
being paid In tun on duo date of 05-16-2022. Borrower understood that if she default on Loan 

then Deed of Trust would be filed. We are In process of filng Deed ofTrust See attached 

of several attempts of letters mailed to 21021 Ventura Blvd 340 Woodland HIDs CA 91364, 

namely Lisa Marie Presley, which were refused and returned. which has cau•ed lender Jo 
lake legal action and file this Creditors Claim. 

Property used to secure loan # 1388853 Graceland/EPE 15% Lisa Marie Presley portion. 

Borrower took out a smaller loan with Lender, which was paid back by a cash deposit Into 

lendefs bank account by borrower namely Lisa Marie Presley on July 19, 2016, Note# 

033164401 

Lender has not had any contact with Borrower namely Ll8a Marie Presley since date of 

03-23-2022 

Lender will agree to a settlement arrangement ID not proceed with legal action if the Trustee 

agrees to pay In lull 75% of the note of said amount $3,800,000.00 borrowed, decrease 

amount to be paid to S2.850,000.00, and can be paid within 45 days. 

Amount claimed 

TOTAL: $ ~.Q'(tl_Cl)J.oo 
PROOF OF[!] MAILING□ PERSONAL DELIVERY TO PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE---, ---, 

(Be sure to mall or take the original to the court c/erl<'s office for fl/Ing) 
1. I am the creditor or a person acting on behalr of the creditor. Al. the time of mailing or delivery I was at least 18 years of age. 
2. My 1'&$1donce or business address Is (specify): 
3. I malled or personany delivered a copy of this Creditor'& Claim to the personal representative as follows (check either a orb be/aw): 

a. 00 Mall. I am a resident of or employed In the county where lhe mailing occurred. 
(1) I enclosed a copy in an envelope AND 

(a) 00 deposited the sealed envelope w,th the Untted States Postal Service with the postage tufty prepaid. 
(b) D placed the envelope for collection and maiing on the date and at the place shown in itoms below following 

our ordinary business practices. I am readily familiar with this business· practice for conecting and 
processing cormspondonco for mailing. On tha same day that c.orrespondence ~ placed for coneclion and 
malling, It 1s deposited In tile ora1nary course of business With 111e United States Postal Service in a sealed 
envelope With postage fully prepaid. 

(2) The envelope was addmssed and maHed firnt-dass as follows: 
(a) Name of peisonal representative served:Trustee-Riley KeotJQh 

(b) Address on envelope: 21021 VENTURA BLVD #340 WOODLAND HILLS CA 91364 
(c) Date of maOing: 07-28-2023 
(d) Place of mailing {city and 3/ate): 

b. D Personal delivery. I personally delivered a copy of the daim to the personal representative as follows: 
(1) Name of personal representative served: 
(2) Addre,s where delivered: 
(3) Date of mailing: 

(4) Time delivered: . 

I declare under penalty of pe~ury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing ls~true correct 

Date: :07-25-2023 ~ ""' 

CAROLYN WILLIAMS SR COL OFFICER ► \ • ~~\.! \ U_\OJ'-,1.~ 
•. (TYPE OR PRINT NAME Cl? CLAIMANT) ~ Cl.AMANT) 

Dl,-U,f!'N • ........,.,.,.,.1 CREDITOR'S CLAIM ....... 
(Probate) 

For your protection and p,tvacy. plu11 pr911 tho Clnr 
Thia Form button after you have printed tho form. ! Print this fom, j j Save this form ! ! Clear this fonn j 



~ kit Records 

0-..yl~.-~ 

ThtA7/1JJ/2023 !U2 AM 

To: kurt N__..,. •--➔i.,.c..t,,..,,ul..f'o,,,tlvok.mm,.,, 

CC: <e831.Sl7Udfl,-11K01th4'umlnl.com> 

Mr. N.manv, 

1.-i..~-'yo...---,-.atf..__... __ ..._,......_..-,,1ots"',.._,,201a.1 .. nc-cdcox-rn1 

lo ovr mk:rofflm d.tl deot lo t@I you~ of ushll!n checb 'fOt# ~ ~ allow up to 5 
~~forY')l"~ lc.,notifv'll'Oubyeinall or ~wtw,n tf""Y.,.,-ty, tfth«eh 
11'1ythint elSe I can help 'll'0U With do not~ to aiw u,, • ~ 

Jil~ \lwuti,111.b ..:count number •• .. •••-3528 Cash Depo1'I: INide on k,ty 19. 2016 
~ •rnotn: $,4SO,OOO.OO c.h 

Oepos.ltor Us.a II /rt!fet~ ••••644QJ to.n (payrnffit paid in fl.JR} 

"'""" ....... 10060 v.ntura Bhd 
lM~ CA91\M Ptr~nol" thk tnnrf\11 ~doM,d 

I w,1/ 1H ~ pttinc ■ copy of this tnmKtlon for 'f'OU. IU'ltt' It WU I ,;ash de-po$1?. I ~I put In for 
rl'!'ftnnce ol depo1it slip copy. • 

Thanlt lt>U to, »mrc 1M ~ you wtth your blnkire nMCh. 

°""'"' Cudamw vnoif'9 

300 872-2657 

[!E3bank 



RE: Request for Records 

Kurt Naussany <naussanyinvestmentsllc@outlook.com> 

Thur 7/20/2023 10:53 AM 

To: Cheryl W. <Cheryl.w@usbank.com> 

Thank you very much as our company is needing asap as it is time sensitive. I will have to call our 

Accounting Dept to see what records they have for the transactions we are requesting. I will keep 

checking back with you on this matter. 

Regards 

Kurt Naussany 

Naussany Investments & Private lending LLC 

Jacksonville, Fl 

727-268-7074 

Attachment .jpg 

~a.uss~n tNHSIKEltlS 

CASHIER'S CHIClt .._ 5289010490. 
~ os-1,...1011 

TRU'S ITU.1°" llClrr 1R1Ql:"1> 'fflOG'fMID &D 00 Cll'!'J 

tl,-tt0,000.00 
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LOAN AGREEMENT 

nus LOA,~ AGREEMENT d.lfrd th1a tCP cby of Allg11M,, ~ 

Bl"JWfEN: 

~U5Sl!ll'l'J' ln~ts ol Jecbonvillr. Florida 1.0•:0ER 

OPTHII FUlSTPAII.T 

AND 

U..a ~ ~ nlW110dli&nd Hills, C,,. 91364 BORROWER 

OF 1lfl! SECOSO PUT 

Vi CONSIDERATION Of th< Londo luanlnJ-....., 11,oon) 1" tht a....,.,. 
ttpcying tbt Lom to tbt Lcndu. lht partltt "1ff to kttp, paform and fulfill the prollUMI 
anJ nmJltlum.-1 out In lhla A~: 

lnan Amount & Intfl'flt 

1. The Lender promises to loin $450,000.00 to the Borrower and the 
Borrower promises to repay this principal amount to the lender, without 

interest payable on the unpaid principal, and the payment be as one 

P"vm•nt •• agr,Pd, to bo p•ld on th• Ill" day of Augu<t 2016. 

Payment 

2. This loan wlll be repaid In full on August 10, 2016. 

Cuh Loan 
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LMP.2015/033164401 

3. At ilnV time while not In default undPr this Aereement the Borrower may 
make lump sum payments or pay the outstanding balance then awing 
under this Agreement to the Lender wrthout further bonus or penalty. 

4. Notwithstanding to the contrary in this Agreement. If the Borrower 
defaults In the performance of artf obligation under rlws Agreement, then 

the Lender mav dedare the prlncioal amOtJnt owin11 and lntorvtt duo undor 
this Agreement at that time to be lmmecfiatefy due and payabre. 

5. Further, If the Lender declares the principal amount owing under this 
Agreement to be immediately due and payable, and the Borrower fails to 
provide full payment within 10 days, the Borrower will be cha,i:Pd • $30 
USD late fee per day late. 

ExtraOaw.e 

6. No Fee Loan. Borrower agrees to pay in full by August 10, 2016 and 

Borrowcr understands that she only has 10 day, past dw, date to 
pay in full before 1""5 are added. 

Governing Uw 

7. TI1i.s Agro..'tllL'llt will lw n,n.,.tnwd In acrordance with and governed 
by the laws of the Stare of Horida. 

CO!it 

8. The Borrower shall be liable for all costs, expenses and expenditures 
incum,d includine, without If mt ration, the complete legal costs of 
the Lender lncu.rred by enforcing thit. Agn.'l'ffiL'lll ~ a result of any 
def.ult by the Borrower and such costs will be added to the 

C.sh loun 
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LMP. 2015/033164401 

principal thm 1RJLstanding and shall be due end payable by the 
Borrower lo the Lender immediately upon demand of the Lender. 

l)jndlng Effect 

9. This Agreement will pa~• to the henelit of and be binding upon the 
respective heirs, executors, admini~trators, successors and permitted 
assigns of the BoITOWer and l..Pnder. The Borrower waives 

presentment for pdyIIlP.Tll notiCP or no~paympnt. prntpia_ an,t nr,Hcp 
of protesl 

Amrndm~nt-, 

10. This Agrccmcnt may only be amended or modified by a written 
irutrumcnl executed by both the Borrower and lhe I.ender. 

Sevmbility 

11. Thf! clauSP.S and r,aragraphs rontaint.•d in this Ap,.reement are 
lntcnd,-d lo be read and construed indepCT1dcnUy of each utlier. If 
any tcnn, covenan~ condition or provision of thiJ; A&r"'mcnl is h<-ld 
by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid. void or 
UMnfOK@abl~.it is th@ p.u1i~' intent that such pruvi!:iion he rec.luCPti 
in scope by lhe court only to the <'Xlent deemed necessary by the 
rourt to render the provision reasonable and enforceable and the 
remairuler of the provisions of this Agreement will in no way be 
affawtl, impaired or invaliddh.."ll ~ it rc:.ult. 

General Provisions 

12. Headings are Inserted fur the convenience of the panles only and 
att not to be considtffd whe>n tnte-rpn'ting 1hl~ A~t. Word-; 
in the singular mean and include the plural and vice versa. Woros in 
the ma.~ mean and include the feminine and vice versa. 
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13. This Agreement constitutes the entire Agreement between the 
parties dlld there are no furtl1cr items or provisions, either oral or 
otherwise. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the parties have duly affixed their sigl\,lture on 
this lD"' day of Aueust 2015. 

y of August 2015 

ate Lending I.LC 

SIGN!'~ thl~ August 2015 

~cf 
NOTARY ACKNOWLIDGMENT-ll'l',"DER 

SfATEOFFWRIDA 

COUNn' OF 'D 1,\11 \ ! 
The foregoing irutrument was acknowledged before me, by m~ oy :

1

, 

1

1 

phy,ical presence or_ online notari7.ation, thi, I o\'<i-,y of Aueu<t, 

i (a~h Loan 
I 

I 
I 
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2015, by Naussany Investments & PrtYate Lending IJ.C, who is personally 
known to me or who has produred \_)Qv?r, j__\U as 
identification. 

(print name) 

NOTARY ACl<NOWlEUGMl'NT-BORROWER 

SfATIOFFWRIDA 

COUNTY OF~~=-,\ __ 

The foregoing lnstrum<?nt was acknowledged before me, by means o!,/ 
physical presence or_ online notarization. this __ <Liy of August, 
2015, by US!J-~C Presley, rho i3 P""OOalJY known to me 0{ who ltds 
produced ~c,vt6 _ I ( as identification. 

c!L. ~,~~! 
NOTARY PUBLIC 

(print name) 

cast. Loon 



'I 

LMP PN tlli88S3 
os1c201a wra 

STANDARD PROMISSORY NOTE 

I. IBT. PARTIES. On May 16.2018,0ne(l)indiviJual b>ownas Liu Marie Presley of 
21021 Ventura Rlvd, Unit 340, Woodland UHL,. CA 91364, ~fcrrcd to u "'Borrower"'. 

llAS RECEIVED A. "110 PROM1SF.S TO PAV: 

NAUSS.ANY INVeSnn:NTS & PRIVATE LENDINO of Jacbonvillc, Florida 
,-feenJ ~ u "'LO.'DER". che 1121n of@3,800,000 oo us Dollan, 

R,fcm,d to a tfio .. 8offo.w&d Muney". with mtCf'CSI accruing OQ di£ unpaid balance ar • me 

uf 0.00 JftU"ll (¾) per annum. m'clTCd to a., the '"lltm:st Ratr.". f:k-airtnine oo M,y 16. 
201 M UOO(T the foMnw-io! IN'ffi1 and «iaditiotu: 

2. PAYMEr<rS. The full balaoce of thia Note, ioduding 11ny acaut.d interest and late fe5 
i, due and pc;yabl• oo May 16. 2022, refemd tn as lhe"'Dut O.t~w. lbc BonoWN. Money 
Iha.II be at an)' timo u Ion& a ii l1' before the Due [)Me and oot in violatioo of a.ny 
~t Pena.ltin as me-ntiooed in ~on 6. 

ID addition. mOllt)' lhat is DOI paid by the Borrower on time for any insu.lhnenl or lump sum 
paymem will be charged the l,urc.5( Rate of 4..2.:5% of&ato lc-n. 

3. SF.O!JtlTY. "Jbj, DOie WR be~ 1llkkT dte followina coodmons: 

The Bonn-•~ IO Sccuriry ofbw 11¾ owner.hip in Elvia Prr-dey Enwfpriaet, 3734 
Elvia t'mJcy Div~ Mcmphia TN 38116 and lha1 Botrower undtntands that for rclc.&11C of 
"'Li.mW foll amount of ftutds hon-owed will need fo he paid in fun or by default 11w Llca .,it] 
be filed and legal aci\on taken. 

The Borrower agr,:es 10 Security of her 100¾ n•'Dl!nftip io ~ fullO'l\'Uli ital tstate Jiited 
iD Tb.~ Tn&JI/Or-..:eliwJ 373-1 Elvia Pm!ky Blvd, Mempliit. TN 38116 and tha1 
Borrower undentmds th.a! for release of"Litn" full amountoffl.UkU borrowed will nerd to 
be paid in fuU or by default 1he Li,. will be filed and l<t'1 action tilin. 

Pn,,crty Oncription: <bcelanJ 37}4 £his PrmJcy Blvd, Momr,his.11'l18116 
The Ptnmm.JeTnl.'11 (~k,d tn Im An,e\a County LoaA.neeles CA) 

Legal Desenptioa: Partof the Ruth Brown Moore 179.-42 ~ Ind ofl.ot 3 in Section 2. 
TowmJup I. Ranae I West bcin2 mo1'8 JWtL:u1tdy described a, follow<.: 
Deina 111 point in tbc eut line US ffi~hway No 51 South,• d1'la.ncc of929.43 r«t 

IJ'8&t!5) 

I 
I 
I. 
I 
I 

I 

I 
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NOf1Jiwatdly, as meaJ.-uroJ alooa the tlllbt line of wJ hiahway. ft,,n, it1 int~ 
with the nonh lioe of Timothy Drive, ,aid pointo(beJinnm8 b.ioa the IOUlbwat oom« or 
the Ruth Brown Moen 18 acre~ dle'dCC aorth alonz the cast line of said highway oo SI 
soul!! a distance of 490 feet to• point; thence ea.,t 900 feet to• p:,mf ~ aonhll0.92 
feet to• point in the north lin, ofrba Ruth Brown Moore 179.'2 kTe b9d: lhenoo oortl. 89 
dcg?'C'CI S6 minutei )0 ICCoods .ut. aloq the north liM of said tnct 219.2 feet to• poinl 
ttK2K-C IU\lth SUl.14 r..t 1u a pomt dr.noc 104.1 re.er ena JIOint tbeoce 100 rm toa point in 
the touth hoo of the Ruth Browu Moore IS ~ tract thence 1Wes1 aloog lhe 10Uth hne of said 
tnct 1015.10 fed lo lbe point o(beginningcoma!uing an arm oftl.1191 acres., 

referred to u the "'Security"". wh.ich cafy bydruuft will tninsfc-r to the pnawui.na and 
oWDc:r'.Wp ortbe L«!der L'IMlDlATELY IFTIHS NOTE should be in default. The 
Sccunty may not be t10!d or trans:femd without the Lender', cot'l&C't\l durina the coont of 
this Noto. Iftbc B«row~ bruc:bc.s this proviMOO, d,a l..ooocr m1y doc!~ Ill sums due 
undt'f this Note immtdillCly due and p1yabie., unla,r; prohibitld by aw{ictbk la•. 

lflhc Borrower defDult:ttmderthiJ Nocc the LendcJ shaJI have lhe riahJ to obtain ownmhip" 
and pouniiion o(the Security. The LcoJcr cw] IYve &he !Ola option co accq,t it as full ' 
paymenl fo, the Ro,m..,"', M~y 'lrithnut funhtt liabilities or oblijptiom. lflhe m&R'ct 
value of the WC\fflry docs DOI ucced tl>c Dom,wed Money, the Borrower shlU remain liable 
for the buatM: due while a.cmwll internt a tho muimum me allowed by Jaw. 

"- LVITJlST DUE L"'i t1tE I:VDrr OF DF.PAt;LT. In the -.m dMi Boao......-&ib to 

pay ti~ nt~ in fun on lbc Due Dare. the w,paid principal 1hall accrue inf!'ff'111 at the 
maximum rate allowed by b•antil the Domi""ff i. no longn in defuult. 

!. Al.LOCATIOS OFPAYMnfTS.AJry payments made pud hy borrmws-'lrill be 
credi~ borrower understandl that i( OO(e goes in defimk penalties will apply. 

,. PREPAYMENT. Btirnuwu mey prq,ay thu Note wrthow penslty as lung as 
there ia no DEFAtLT. 

7. ACCIJ.F.RATIO,.,,_ If lhe Burrower ii UI <ietlwt tmdathlJ Note ot ii in def'ault under 
another provision of this Not•. ltKb dt&ult it not cured .,ithin the mininwm llklttbd time by 
law after writtc11 Dotke o!sutb dcfml.', then LCDOO' may, 11 it& option. dcclani all outstanding 
iU11U ov.-ed on this NOie IO be immediately due and payable. 
Th• induda righ11 u(pu!IMllllrinn co 1he Securhy l'MffllMM in Se,:tk,p J. 

I. ATfOR."iliY!lo .. n:r_i; AND COSTS. Bonuwer Wll pay all eMb ~ byl.c:o&:t-in 
collcctina 1U1D.1 due Wldtt tM Nole after dcti.ull., includin& rcuof\lble lf'tOmeys'fttt.11 
lender or Bom,wer sue, to enforce the Note or obtain a dei::lamiun of its ri&hb h«euod«. 
the prevailin1 patty in etJ.Y S\Kb prucndwg ah.all be enliu..J w l'WWVff ks ll!JUlAah\e 
lrtOl'DC')'I" fc:a and con inCW"l"td in tha pm:Ndi112 (including lhi.1.1e 1nt'11,-t marry 

l13AS&Sl I 
I 
I 

, I 
i' 
I 
i 
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~1 ~ °' ar,-1) fl-om Iha non-prevail~ party. 

9. WAIVER OFPRESENl'MlNTS. BorroWffv.-aive1preaentm,ent f'ncpaymenc.a 
notice of duhonor, protest. and ootic;e of p-ote,t. 

10. NO~•WAIVIR. No &ilurcor delay by Lender io Pmuin& Lffikn'rithti uoda-this 
Note shall N con1ider.d • ,...j...., of such righta. 

lL SEVERABll.lTr. ln the evcot that any provil.ion hm:-iD is ~ined to be void or 
UDCDfortt.ablc for any rt.aSOD. such detcnuinatioo mall not affect the validity or 
tnforce.1.bitity 0f any other pn,vi~ all of .-h.u:h WU rcrna:n io (ull Corc. and •lfecL 

12. r.fTEGRATION. Then .-e oo verbal or ochet 1im:mau, tb1t modify or a ff eel the 
Imm ofdus Nole. This nola cnay !lot be modi fled o,a,nmdc,d cnoept bya writteoagree,ment 
signed by 8orrowa and lender. 

13. CO!\'TI.JCTING TER.'dS. ~ b"nd ofa,i, Note dwl luiv• 1utbority aod preced.oc•­
over any conflicting tlmnS in ury rcf'cteo«J &gl'Cfflle11t ur dl.aunenl. 

14. NOTICL Any nooccs rcqutrod or permitted to be giYCn bm:tJnJrt" lhaU be, giVl:a in 
writing and lhall b. dmli,...ed(a) in penon, (h) by certified mail, postage prc,paid, return 
R>Ccipt Rqucsled. M by gc■im,lc_ o.-(d) by comfflfftlal ovcmlchf cmrkrd.c stias•n!ca 
aext day &livery aod providei •receipt.and SbCh noticr.& thaD be made to the parties at 
the addrNsN listed below. 

I~ GUARAr<IORS. There shall be oo penm or entity, wxla thcknm of this Note, that 
uwl be rq,u,iaiblcr fur lhli paymmt. late fccs, and 1111)' ec:cnacd m~ otkr tb;n the 
Rom,&,« and the said wcuriryofthi, Note 

16. EXECUTION. The Borrower executes thi, Note as a princiraJ aod DOI as• IUffl)'. Theni 
is ao C~Sicntr, 

17. GOV£R..'-l!SG LAW. Th~ noteWllbegovcrncd mxkTthe laws in the ~eof 
Florida 

W,dl myai~ beJaw, I INvc r-' -I~ lhia 
Promissory Note and fully wwkntand ~definitions.actions and constqUtnCeSofdli!I 
Pmmiww,ry Nole' 

BORROWERS' SIGNA 

tll8B85J 
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STAil:OTnA)RIDA 
aJl'NTY OF DUVAL 

The ~a inslmma,t.,.. aebm,iod..,I i..r... ... ti.. Jl!.1oy .lfiw 
201g, by....,.. •~playsi<al -"'() ooline-... by LISA ~j-' 
PRE.SUV, who •ya tba1 ab& ia the BORltOWER ofdusPKOMISSORYNOTE aid 1h11 sho 
1w rad the f~aoiaa, and is~ known lo me« produced a C\llffllt tlrivw'a 1.iotn. as 
~anon. 

11.JIDSJ 
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DATeDnns 16"10AYOfMAY201S 

(Sole Owner Lisa Marie Prnleyf ElYilA. Ptnley R.csidu¥yTrustfI'be 
Promtnadc Tni.,t/Lisa Marie Presley,) 

LENDERS' SIGNATURE (or ac1ma _,....) 

DA11i0nns 16fflDAYOPMAY20Ji 
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fednal Tu 
California Franchi"' Tu 
Amtticao [xprcu 
C1tJ Can:I 
GMFinandaJ 
Med 

SI030584.94 (y,m 2017) 
$370000.00 (yea, 2017) 
$210000.00 
SI0000.00 
168732.00 
S130000.00 

o.utKhc &nk 1VF $2990.00 
W~~ Fargo (total for account,) SJS0OO'.l.00 mimate 
Cl'lt'S Hall (UK.l S.~ 00 Nl.itna1e (financed 1"ith mortcai:e) 

lllWS) 
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DEED OF TRUST 

R«omo,a.rt 

n,;, Deed. off8ctiw 1hls IP day ol May. 2011. by and """"!l U.. Marie-.,,. "'1h 
addll!SS at 21021 vennn BM! t3-IO, Woodlm Hills, CA91l64 ("Tru<tor'). •nd Naussony 
Investments & Privoto LM,ding UC. Jactsomlh. FL ("l.ein Holder lleneflciary). 

Wrtnesselh that the Tnmor. Inf valuable ~ llorG!Jy "'"'YI, a..lgn<. ond 
ronflrrnsuntD the lfflder, In m.ict and With power-of sale for th• security af the Beneficfafy, 
ond subject lo tho terms of this De«t of T<u,t. tho rool propeny toan.d ;,, the County of 

SHEll!Y, '.Sla1!, of T- 111d motP pal1ICIAarty described IS follow,; ADDRESS OF 
DESCRJllm PROPCRTY SCT 8ELOw. 3734 ELVIS MU.SUV BLVD, MEMPHrs TN '8110 

Pl<>pony~ Oncclao4373-I ElTia l'ralcy 8hd, Mani>llis, TN 38116 
EIN,.,.._ ,.._.,,. R-T.-11..oaM.rioPnuy 
Tbcl't,_'.IMl(lilodlal.oo~C-LooAncdc,CA) 

LepJ Dmcripcioc: Pwtofdwblb BroonM&xn 179..4l acfftr:ld aftct 3 io Section 2. 
~,,.,....11wm1homg .... ,-_.,.-.-.-
Btins al I p>inl ia lht -lioo !JS llqb,,oy No SI Sood,, a di.._. of 929.45 lo« 
Nortbwardly, ameund alma 11111 .. u .. ot..a~, &om it. i.dtt ::tioa 
wllll Ille nordl llm ofT-y Dri,._ Aid-ofbocinnii>, hfflna ... ..- - of 
1M Ill.Nb~ MooN IS acr.tmcc; hinccaortbakq:1he .... la ofllid luillW1Y8011 
90Uldl. a dilltmCe of◄90 t.t to a pomt; tbcaee cut SIOO fNc to a point tbm:o mn1l 2IG.92 
f'.c lo a poull in lbc: aortb line ofdae Ruda Brown Momoe 119.42 acn bell "-e .._.. 19 

depta S6m.mac. JO~..&. aloaa & 1IDrtll Um of said net 219-2 teet to a point 
a-:,, saulll ll<ll .14 fffl., 1 pomt lb'1lco 104.1 ,._., a poiGr a-:. 100 r.t., ,point ia 
.,. ...,, ,...., ... RucbBlowuMoon Ill"""_, (1..,.-oJona<loolOUIIJ lino of ,aid 

_, 1015.J0 r.ct OJ th: point of bcliDniDJI IXllllliniIJII a, ll>l of 13.891 .,,._, 

~will> ""Y- on tho.said,... pn,peny. and.,,....,..._ -
or 1rff p,0Cfflls lllefeOI, as well IS any usenent,, right-<>1-w,y, lklnlas. awards. or Wlff 

-- rmtl!d 10 the said .... pn,po,ty. 

nJ888Sj 
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The pu,pose of tt,,s Deed of Trust Is fo, the abcM<nonoonod n,aJ propony to socun, ttM> 
obl,gatx,ns of the Trusto< to the Beneficiary, whether existing now 0< airer the ,igning of 
this Agre<me,it including the followmg: 

1. Payment of a Pfll"'is""l' not&or obligation ex«uted by the Trustor in fr.oor of the 
l!eneflciary date</ Moy lr" Z1>18, - Of not inco!por.11"'1 or attached herein. 
with • principal ~ of S 3.800.000.00. 

Z. Performance of any othef Ollhgation of the Trustor in favor of the Beneficiary as 
may be in.eoi pout~ Of •tt«hN h..-.n. 

3. Payment ohny othe< sums which the Trustor may borrow from the B,n,!ieia,y. 
4. Payment or reimOO~ of any costs relatino to the Mlfotrt'fflent of this. Oood 

of Trust 

TO PROTrCT Tl1! SECURITY Of THIS ocm OF TRUST. TRUSTOR A GRID: 

1. The Truttor shan JWY any tndebtadness to the Beneficiary, when ale and without 
arr, delay, including al related interests. penaltle, ltts, in(j charge,. 

2. The Trusto, sh.ll k""P the ,val propel1y In good condition, Including all 
impmvements, structUre,, °' features included In the sam,. and execute all arts 
(including ~n'l} IS may be Nqui1cd or neceu,ry in order to reaK1Wbfy maintain 

the varue of the said !'NI property. 

3. The Trusror shall p,omptty ~ress any actions, proceedings, or obligations 
affectmg the real property at its own expense, including payment of any real estate 
tll~'I. dbc::harging any "-s ~ ~mbtat'leffi .atllJ •II proc:""lng, or llnU In 
relation to tha s..me. 

.t. Theo Beneficiary, tliroogh a writwn and ,.corded mstrumcnt, may appoint 1 
sut'Cl><ltl>r or submtvt9 TIUltN.. 

S. The Se-tiafid,,y or its r.p,15Mtatives are tntltled at anytime to inspect the real 
pmp,rty for the °""'°"' of doing o, f"4'CUting ""Y KU It is ,mtiti,d to pe,/orm 
under this Ay1ee«lef1t. or any 0th• ag~ tretwter, the Bene1!ciary and the 
Trust11. 

•ll6MSJ 
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6. The Trustor shall maintain f!Qlllred JOd compciblnt lnatr.:uv-• poli~ fo, the rcol 

propeny, lncludrng fire, hazard. personal liabillty. and any other insurance which 
the Benofrciary may n,asonably require, and pay all pn,miums lo< the same. 

7. for the eoforcememor perforrm,rv:eofthis DttdofTrust. theTru~ st.an notbv 
!°!quired to pay or rist ,ny of its own funds WIC, thti said rKpOns.ibility for tt'W! 
samo shall bclong to the Trustor. 

8. Th~ Deed of Trust shall inuro lo< the benefil, Ind wn be binding with respect to 

the ~atM-5. heilrs, assigns. •nd WCO!ISSOf'S of fts res~ parbfis. 

9. The ff'll),ttJr sn,n assign 1,l'ly pmrfllPds. damages. compensation. Ind awards in 
,~on to any emlMnt dom.tin ptr>c.Hding,: 5n ,.,ation to the ,eM ~. notify 

the Beneficia,y of the mstence of the any eminent domiin notict o, proc,e,fo19s 
within five (S) day> of know!edgo. and eC«t wti,thor any such proceeds should be 
applied to its principal indebtedness °' In O<der to restore the re.ti property prior 
to Its prtvious value pnor to condenwtJon. 

10. The TrustO< shan be considered in def>ult 1) Kn d<lays in anypaymonto,wfth tho 
perfonnanc• of i/'rf obligation s,cun,d by tt,is DMd of Tnn~ 2) Kn bruches any 
term 01 warranty of this Deed of Trust; 3) Kn sell• assign• i..ses, or COflVeYS the 
rul property in any fl'YMff', or CIC.Ms any tnwmbrana on the same without the 
exprm consent of the Beneficiary. 

11. tf the Trustor defaults. ttlffl the Benefki;uy may condde, any cw au obligatinns 
secured by th~ Deed of Trust as Immediately payabl• and/or onlotce.,blo, without 
the nmi kK any ~cmond, node. or presentment of •ny kind (or m me minimum 
l!XtPnt as may bv 1eq111n,d by law with rO<pect to ~,ch d,mand, notice or 
presentment). Further, the a.n.fioary shall be "'1itled ID do any action Qncluding 
ldlung poue..ion of the roof proporty), pay any sums, or onter intu any 
proceedings in order to ~ restore. or l!"lhanc• ~ real property, lncludlng 
all actions to ~ r.sto,e, enhance. or coUect on ¥l'f proo,eds from the s.tlme. 
The !!enelidary "50!ting to any authonzed action which o may have under this 
=on shatt not b< construed as curing the default of the T ru,tcr. or invalidating 
any ot th• Jights or claims of tho -dlry 
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12. Additionally if the TrustO< defaults, the e.n.!ida,y may al,o CO!Mll!nc• an a<tion 
or=• 10 foredoH lh~ Deed of Trust as a Mortgage after g;ving notice of the 
time. place and rerms of suet, sale of the Mo<tgoged Property 10 be sold in the 
manner required by appl"abfe law, v.nether the Yid sale wn ~ the entire or 
I poruon of the said property It the Oll!Clion of lhl Benoliciaty, 10 seel< deficiency 
judgment in relation thert"to, and tu do ■ny other action rt ~ not p,odudod from 
doing under •ny ,..i.,•nt laws in furthefance of arry of fts rights under this Deed of 
Trust The Trustee WII t:hPn ~e a transfer at titfa and detiver the po~sion 
of the Mortgaged Property 10 the purcnase, or purchaser, as the ca,, may be, and 
thtt T rufflW _,nnb th.it the Yme sh.II be provided without ¥ry objection or 
doloy. Tho Trusteo shall recciYe the proceed> thereof and !hall apply the same as 
required by applicable law. A partial sale of the Mo,tgaged Property shaH not 
exhaust the Power of Sal• by the Beneficia,y.,,., the ,ame. 

13. The rtmedies afforded to the 8enefkiary Of Trustee under this Deed are exdusiv-e 
and tvmulatl\"e with respect to any nghts or remedies afforded to the Beiefidary 
Of Trustee detailed undN' this~ of Trust md 111! in addition to any other rights 
a,• r.medtes •ffofded under relevant ~ 

1A. TrustH shall rKOnvey to ~ Truster, upon full pi,yment of TrustM'S fees and 
wi11\out l"'f w,rranty, the real p,cpeny suhj,ct of""< Deed upon Wl'it\t,, reque,t 
ol lhe Benefldary oxprMSlng that :all O>debtodoess soa,n,d ha< '- poid •ndl<>< 
has been Sutisficd. Redta~ contalned in the reconveyance shall be conc1usiYe 
evidMCe of its tnrthfulness. 

1S. Mf nght> 0< n,mcdles lfforded 10 lhe lleneflclaiy shall be free from any staMo,-y 
or common law l1gtrt of l°l!'CMmpnon. imrbill share. homestead. Of all other 
exemptions. 

16. For any of its ~gm< or,-., und,.. lhi, Coed, the Beneficiary moy act t!vwgh 

the Trust.._ f« this Doed, both the Benelicia<y and Tn,st,e may act through their 
~ rwp,H#'lta~ lgenti. Of emplO)'NS,. 

17. The invalidity or unenforcec\bility of any prCNision of thfs D6'id of Trust shall not 
affect the validity Of enfun:emility of 1,,y other provision. 



' '.J .J 

lMPPN n38!185J 
~tUOtSWR 

18. The Trust:or warrants that rt lawfulty OMlS,..,. Vmplf. title to and hA thv right to 
• immediate possession of the premises. 

19. The Trustorwarrants that the real property~ ftee.dearand discha'9'(1 of •ndlrom 
a11 former grMtU, Chafge-s,, taxes. judgmfflt\. mortgages and other llen5 and 
encumbrances of \M'lltsoew.r Ntu,e-. 

20. The Trustc, ond lender (also known ,s ISenefidaty) have agreed not to file th~ 
Deed of Trust uni.ss T!\15tor, Lisa Marie Presley defaults on Prnmisso,y Note Dated 
M.ly 16, 2018 and said note b due on May 16,, 2022. 

Trustor Elm Asron Presley ry TM! 
Sole Owner of Graceland/ EPf 15'6 
Ownerst,;p 

Aduwlcdg111w.1t Of Notary Publk 

5!01< of Florida) 

Count'/ or DUVAL! 
Jss 

On this day persONlty 11ppeared before ~ USA MMlf PRESLfY, WOO pl"OY!'d to me on 
the basis of ,aijsfactory ....-.:. to bo the p,nnn(<) who<e name(s) i>/ .. dosaibod in 
and who e,ewted the forogoing lnmlmtnt, •nd ~ that ~ ~gned the 
same •s his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and P\KP()SeS therein 
mentioned. 

WITNESS my Nnd and Notarial Seal, !he Lth rl'1f of ffy.i . 20_il__. 

½nr.h,li~-~ R\J\itl,_ 
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NOTARY PU8UC In and for the Stm of Florida 

My comm;...., .,p; ... ffiK ~), 21 f\ 

NOTARY PUIIUC 

~tsttPrtvatelel'(lingUC 
Also~ a, Dendio.-y of thi, 0-d vf Trvat 
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USPS PRIORITY MAIL 
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08/03/2022 

Zf P-DEUVERYTO 91364 
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USPS PRIORITY MAIL 
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1601-1 N Main St 

Jadcsonvf lie FL 32206 

07/05/2.022 

21021 VENTU BLVD UNIT 340 

WOOD HILLS CA 91364 
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/ Naussany 1-.tmen0 \ • PKG JD 299037 
1601-lNMainSt I WEIGliT0.7lbs 

..._ Jacksonville FL 32206 : 1 of 1 

',,\_ : :/0:/2022 -~~ _ j / 
USA MARIE PRESLEY .1 Y· ;.'/.A -· ") 

21021 VENTURA BLVD UNIT 3-40 f )- 1 \J1;~ J,,. , 
WOODLAND HIUS CA 91364 

/ 

ZIP-DELIVERY TO 91364 

11111. IIHII II IIIII 
9400 1365 0556 2940 7162 4173 98 
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